YouGov
YouGov / MAP Survey Results

Sample Size: 2085 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st December 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region
Total |Con| Lab [;';:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | Rest of South
Weighted Sample| 2085 |682] 505 | 177 | 735 776 | 1009 | 1076 | 219 | 861 | 515 1490|1188 897 | 1799 | 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample| 2085 |689] 506 | 197 | 824 774 | 947 1138 | 167 | 789 | 556 [573]1252| 833 | 1791 | 111 183 486 349 230 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-16 20-21
Nov  Dec
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you
sympathise with more?
The Israeli side 19 16 32 6 11 10 26 23 10 8 12 18 26| 16 17 16 13 15 19 16 16 15
The Palestinian side 20 22 11 33 29 30 11 21 23 39 25 18 14| 25 19 21 26 31 21 18 31 19
Both sides equally 30 32 |33 3 37 36 34 33 32 21 28 38 40| 34 31 33 29 26 29 37 30 35
Don't know 31 29 |24 26 23 23 28 23 35 31 36 26 20| 26 33 29 32 28 31 28 23 30
In general, do you approve or disapprove of how the UK
Government has handled the Israeli-Palestinian conflict so
far?
Strongly approve 3 6 1 2 2 5 5 1 4 1 3 6] 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 6 2
Somewhat approve 14 24 8 13 11 19 16 12 4 11 15 22| 14 14 14 11 11 15 13 13 15
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT APPROVE 17 30 9 15 13 24 21 13 8 12 18 28 17 17 17 13 13 18 16 19 17
Neither approve nor disapprove 31 |37 24 29 27 39 32 30 21 28 34 37| 30 32 31 31 31 31 33 24 33
Somewhat disapprove 16 11 25 23 25 11 18 15 17 16 17 15| 19 13 16 14 19 14 17 17 17
Strongly disapprove 13 5 22 15 16 7 14 12 26 16 10 5 14 11 13 13 15 13 10 24 10
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 29 16 47 38 41 18 32 27 43 32 27 20 33 24 29 27 34 27 27 41 27
Don't know 22 17 20 18 18 20 15 29 27 27 20 15| 19 27 22 28 22 23 24 16 22
In general, do you approve or disapprove of how the Labour
Party has handled the Israeli-Palestinian conflict so far?
Strongly approve 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 5 2
Somewhat approve 7 7 8 8 8 6 8 6 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 6 7 9 5 7
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT APPROVE 9 8 11 11 10 7 10 7 8 9 9 8 9 8 9 8 7 8 9 10 9
Neither approve nor disapprove 29 30 27 36 31 31 31 27 19 27 32 34| 30 28 30 23 26 30 28 27 31
Somewhat disapprove 16 18 20 19 20 17 19 14 13 13 21 19| 19 13 16 15 17 15 17 19 16
Strongly disapprove 14 16 15 8 13 14 16 11 16 15 12 12| 13 14 14 17 12 15 13 21 11
TOTAL STRONLY / SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 30 34 35 27 33 31 85} 25 29 28 33 31 32 27 30 32 29 30 30 40 27
Don’t know 33 |27 27 26| 26 31| 23 42 | 44 36 27 28| 29 37| 32 37 38 | 34 32 23 34
From what you’ve read and heard, do you think there should
or should not be an immediate ceasefire in Israel and
Palestine?
There definitely should 48 36 64 61 61 40 45 52 47 48 50 48] 50 46 48 45 52 49 48 52 46
There probably should 23 30 18 24 21 28 25 22 16 20 26 29| 24 22 23 29 18 22 22 23 25
TOTAL DEFINITELY / PROBABLY SHOULD 71 66 82 85 82 68 70 74 63 68 76 77 74 68 71 74 70 71 70 75 71
There probably should not 6 11 3 4 5 8 9 3 6 6 5 9 6 6 6 2 7 5 7 6 7
There definitely should not 6 10 2 2 2 9 9 3 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 7 7 5 5
TOTAL DEFINITELY / PROBABLY SHOULD not 12 21 5 6 7 17 18 6 12 11 11 15 11 12 12 8 11 12 14 11 12
Don't know 17 |13 13 8| 11 14| 13 20 | 25 21 13 9| 14 20| 16 17 20 | 17 16 15 16
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Sample Size: 2085 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st December 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region
Total |Con| Lab [;';:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | Rest of South
Weighted Sample| 2085 |682] 505 [177| 735 | 776 | 1009 | 1076 | 219 | 861 | 515 |490]| 1188 897 [ 1799 | 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample| 2085 689|506 | 197 | 824 | 774 | 947 | 1138 | 167 | 789 | 556 |573]1252| 833 | 1791 | 111 183 486 349 230 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And to what extent, if at all, do you think the UK government’s
response to the Israeli-Palestinian conflict has improved or
damaged the UK’s global standing, or do you think it has
made no real difference?
Improved 3 4 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 0 1 2 3 6 3
Damaged 16 8 26 14 20 12 17 15 18 20 14 9| 18 12 15 19 21 16 12 22 13
Made no real difference 56 | 68 50 66 56 64 62 49 49 46 61 70| 57 54 56 54 50 56 59 49 58
Don’t know 26 |19 23 19 23 22 17 34 32 30 23 19| 22 31 26 27 28 26 26 24 26
Thinking about the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think
that each of the following do or do not try to minimize harm to
civilians during the conflict?
Israel
Do try to minimize harm to civilians 25 [40 15 21 19 35 31 20 16 22 26 33| 25 26 26 21 24 26 26 24 26
Do not try to minimize harm to civilians 47 37 65 59 61 39 50 45 46 46 49 47| 51 42 46 48 56 44 43 54 46
Don't know 28 |23 20 20 20 27 20 35 38 31 25 20| 24 32 28 32 20 30 31 22 28
Hamas
Do try to minimize harm to civilians 12 10 16 5 10 11 12 11 8 12 12 8| 11 13 12 9 10 12 10 20 10
Do not try to minimize harm to civilians 61 69 61 77 70 64 69 53 38 57 67 73| 64 56 60 62 66 60 59 55 63
Don't know 27 121 22 17 20 24 19 35 44 32 22 19| 25 31 28 29 24 27 31 24 27
To what extent would you support or oppose the following
approaches to the Israel-Palestine conflict?
Things remain as they are
Strongly support 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 1
Somewhat support 7 10 6 5 3 9 9 4 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 9 4 6 4 11 7
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 9 12 7 7 3] 11 11 5 8 9 8 7 8 8 8 12 5 8 6 12 8
Somewhat oppose 21 |25 19 24 25 21 25 18 15 18 24 25| 22 19 21 20 21 19 23 22 22
Strongly oppose 39 |32 50 49 47 34 37 41 44 41 37 35| 42 35 39 37 40 39 39 46 37
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 60 57 69 73 72 55) 62 59 59 59 61 60 64 54 60 57 61 58 62 68 59
Not sure 32 |32 24 20| 25 34| 27 37 |33 31 30 33|27 38| 31 32 34 | 35 31 21 33
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Sample Size: 2085 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st December 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region
Total |Con| Lab [;';:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24|25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | Rest of South
Weighted Sample| 2085 |682] 505 | 177 | 735 776 | 1009 | 1076 | 219 | 861 | 515 1490/1188] 897 | 1799 | 104 181 502 346 252 698
Unweighted Sample| 2085 |689] 506 | 197 | 824 774 | 947 1138 | 167 | 789 | 556 [573]1252| 833 | 1791 | 111 183 486 349 230 726
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Two State solution’, where independent Israeli and Palestinian
states exist alongside each other
Strongly support 28 28 34 44 35 27 33 24 22 26 31 32| 32 23 29 22 29 28 25 35 29
Somewhat support 32 36 31 32 35 35 32 33 25 31 36 35| 34 31 33 34 28 31 34 35 33
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 60 64 65 76 70 62 65 57 47 57 67 67 66 54 62 56 57 59 59 70 62
Somewhat oppose 5 6 5 4 4 5 7 4 8 6 4 5 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 6 5
Strongly oppose 3 4 3 2 2 3 4 2 5 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 5 3 3 2
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 8 10 8 6 6 8 11 6 13 10 7 7 8 8 8 12 9 10 8 9 7
Not sure 30 |25 27 17| 23 30| 24 37 |4 33 27 26|26 37| 30 32 34 | 3 33 22 31
‘One State solution’, where there is a single state including
both Israelis and Palestinians
Strongly support 7 6 9 5 7 6 9 5 4 8 5 7 6 7 7 9 7 7 6 8 6
Somewhat support 17 19 17 21 18 18 18 16 13 16 18 20| 18 16 18 19 13 18 17 19 17
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 24 25 26 26 25 24 27 21 17 24 23 27 24 23 25 28 20 25 23 27 23
Somewhat oppose 18 18 19 27 23 17 19 18 20 18 17 19| 20 17 19 14 17 18 16 22 20
Strongly oppose 16 19 17 15 16 17 19 13 15 13 20 16| 18 12 16 17 15 16 18 15 15
TOTAL STRONGLY / SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 34 37 36 42 39 34 38 31 35 31 37 35 38 29 35 31 32 34 34 37 35
Not sure 42 |38 39 31| 3 41| 35 48 | 47 44 40 38| 37 48| 4 42 49 | 4 43 35 43

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section of the
target population to be considered statistically reliable. These
figures should not be used.
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